

**Mat Suit 72/2025(72/25)**

Order No. 02

Dtd.14.10.25

Today is fixed for office report.

The petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Office report is received from the office.

Requisites in both ways by post and through court alongwith p.fees is already put in the case record. Office verify the notice and issue the same accordingly.

Fix **24.11.25** for S/R and Appearance.

Dictated & corrected

by me

Sd/-

District Judge

Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge

Darjeeling