

Mat Suit 72 of 2025 (72/25)

Order No. 03

Dtd.24.11.25

Regular PO is on Leave.

Today is fixed for S/R and Appearance.

S/R is returned after being duly served as per report of nazir and let it be kept with the record.

Respondent is appeared today filed by vakalatnama and ld. adv. for the respondent files also a petition and seeking for time to file wo in this suit.

Hd. the Ld. advocate for the respondent and considered.

To **23.12.25** for filing of written objection.

Dictated & Corrected

by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,(I/C)

Darjeeling

Sd/-

District Judge,(I/C)

Darjeeling