

**Mat Suit No. 72 of 2025 (72/25)**

Order No. 07

Dtd. 13.04.26 Today is fixed for filing written objection by the respondent if any i/d passing necessary order.

Regular PO is away on duty at Circuit Court, Siliguri.

Petitioner is present by filing hazira through ld. lawyer.

No step is taken today by the respondent.

Hence, the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix. **14.05.2026** for filing written objection by the respondent if any i/d passing necessary order.

D/C by me,

Sd/-

District Judge,I/C

Darjeeling.

Sd/-

District Judge,I/C

Darjeeling.