

Mat Suit 72 of 25 (72/2025)

Order No. 08

Dtd.14.05.26

Today is fixed for filing written objection by the respondent.
The petitioner files hazira.

No wo is filed by the respondent as yet and none also is appeared on behalf of respondent on repeated calls.

On perusal of the case record, the statutory period is already over for filing of written objection.

Hence, let the case be fixed for exparte hearing.

Fix **30.06.26** for exparte hearing.

Dictated & Corrected
by me,
Sd/-
District Judge,(I/C)
Darjeeling

Sd/-
District Judge,(I/C)
Darjeeling